#### Most Immediate

#### No.6/35/2022 -EO (MM-I) Government of India Department of Personnel & Training (Office of the Establishment Officer)

North Block, New Delhi Dated: 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

## Subject: Appointment of Shri Budhi Prakash Sharma, ITS(1999) to the post of Director in the Central Vigilance Commission under the Central Staffing Scheme.

**Ref:**– CVC's letter No. 02/10/21-Admn-527450 dated 10.10.2022 on the above mentioned subject.

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) has approved the appointment of Shri Budhi Prakash Sharma, ITS(1999) to the post of Director in the Central Vigilance Commission under the Central Staffing Scheme from the date of taking over charge of the post and for a period upto 03.09.2024 or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

2. Hindi version will follow.

# Q

(Nidhi Srivastava) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Dated:-14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

Central Vigilance Commission, (Shri P. Daniel, Secretary), New Delhi.

No. 6/35/2022-EO (MM-I)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Shri H.A. Modak, Director), New Delhi.
- 2. Cabinet Secretariat (Ms. Kavita Singh, Joint Secretary), New Delhi.
- 3. D/o Telecommunications (Shri K. Rajaraman, Secretary), New Delhi.
- 4. M/o Coal (Shri Amrit Lal Meena, Secretary), New Delhi.
- 5. PS to MOS (PP)/PSO to Secretary (P)
- 6. PPS to EO/DS(SM)/US(FA-UN)/SO(MM-I)/Guard file.
- 7. Joint Director (OL) for providing Hindi version.

(Nidhi Srivastava) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India